

## 2021 Breakables Online Show at BreyerFest Horse of a Different Color ENTRY FORM

Entrant Name:

Street Address:

City, State, and Zip:

Email Address:

BreyerFest Ticket Order Number for verification and Name and Email if different from above:

PonyBytes User Name:\_\_\_\_

## Breakables 2021 Entry Fee \$60 (deadline May 14, 2021 12PM ET): TOTAL FEES PAID:

- Photo entry will start on April 30th at 5PM ET and end on May 21st at 5PM ET.
- Stewarding for corrections will start on May 21st at 5PM ET and end on May 23rd at 5PM ET.
- Judging will start on May 23rd at 5PM ET and end on May 31st at 5PM ET.
- Subdivision champions and reserve champions will be announced in June. Overall champions and reserve champions will be announced live in July during BreyerFest via Zoom.
- You have to pay your entry fee AND have your entry form to me to gain access to upload your photos to the show galleries by the deadline! We need to verify both your ticket and PonyBytes account.
- Mail signed entry form and fees to: Diana R. Dubbeld, 111 Woodmore Avenue, Louisville, KY, 40214
- PayPal fees and emailed entry form can be sent to: <u>techtress@gmail.com</u>
- This entry form will be used to send you results via email and ship any prizes won.

I understand and acknowledge the Breakables Online Show (the "Show") is being managed and hosted by Diana R. Dubbeld ("Show Manager") and registration payments are made directly to Show Manager for participation. Breyer, a division of Reeves International, Inc., is not managing or hosting the Show and is sponsoring the prizes for the Show only and has given permission for the Show to appear in the BreyerFest 2021 programming with final results announced live during BreyerFest weekend. By registering for the event, I acknowledge and agree that the Show Manager, staff, helpers, volunteers of the Show, Breyer/Reeves and/or BreyerFest, Facebook, and/or PonyBytes will not be held liable or responsible for any claims or losses related to my participation in this event. My participation/registration in this event serves as my acceptance of these rules and regulations and as stated in the show packet, on related websites/advertisements, Facebook, and on PonyBytes. I understand that some terms are subject to change and that I am responsible for making sure I understand any changes that may arise. I also understand that I will conduct myself in a professional manner and will not create a hostile showing environment for my fellow showers, judges, Show Manager, PonyBytes and/or Breyer/Reeves employees. I understand that creating a hostile showing environment will null and void my participation in the show, without refund/recourse. I understand that if I am under 18 I must have a parent sign my entry form as well as assist me with the show. I also understand I must be a VIP All-Access or All-Access ticket holder in order to show at Breakables Online at BreverFest.

## Entrant Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent Signature (if entrant 13-18): \_\_\_\_\_